2
.6
0
2
.9
0
5
.5

porous particles
Nucleobases
Ordering Information
Phenomenex, the P icon, and the Phenomenex product and service marks mentioned herein are trademarks or registered trademarks
of Phenomenex, Inc. in the United States and/or other countries. All other trademarks are the property of their respective owners. One
or more authors are affiliated with Phenomenex, Inc. FOR RESEARCH USE ONLY. Not for use in clinical diagnostic procedures. © 2025
Phenomenex, Inc. All rights reserved. 18
04
33
67
07
_F
L1
12
5_
1
OH
OH
3 µm Analytical Columns (mm) SecurityGuard Cartridges (mm)
Phases 50 x 4.6 100 x 4.6 150 x 4.6 250 x 4.6 4 x 3.0*/10 pk
Polar C18 00B-4760-E0 00D-4760-E0 00F-4760-E0 00G-4760-E0 AJ0-7601
PS C18 00B-4758-E0 00D-4758-E0 00F-4758-E0 00G-4758-E0 AJ0-7606
C18 00B-4784-E0 00D-4784-E0 00F-4784-E0 00G-4784-E0 AJ0-7612
SUGAR 00B-4775-E0 00D-4775-E0 00F-4775-E0 00G-4775-E0 AJ0-4495
HILIC 00D-4808-E0 00F-4808-E0 AJ0-8329
3 µm Minibore Columns (mm) SecurityGuard Cartridges (mm)
Phases 30 x 2.1 50 x 2.1 100 x 2.1 150 x 2.1 4 x 2.0*/10 pk
Polar C18 00A-4760-AN 00B-4760-AN 00D-4760-AN 00F-4760-AN AJ0-7600
PS C18 00A-4758-AN 00B-4758-AN 00D-4758-AN 00F-4758-AN AJ0-7605
C18 00B-4784-AN 00D-4784-AN 00F-4784-AN AJ0-7611
SUGAR 00B-4775-AN 00D-4775-AN 00F-4775-AN AJ0-4496
HILIC 00B-4808-AN 00D-4808-AN 00F-4808-AN AJ0-8328
3 µm MidBore Columns (mm) SecurityGuard Cartridges (mm)
Phases 50 x 3.0 100 x 3.0 150 x 3.0 4 x 2.0*/10 pk
Polar C18 00B-4760-Y0 00D-4760-Y0 00F-4760-Y0 AJ0-7600
PS C18 00B-4758-Y0 00D-4758-Y0 00F-4758-Y0 AJ0-7605
C18 00B-4784-Y0 00D-4784-Y0 00F-4784-Y0 AJ0-7611
SUGAR 00B-4775-Y0 00D-4775-Y0 00F-4775-Y0 AJ0-4496
HILIC 00B-4808-Y0 00D-4808-Y0 00F-4808-Y0 AJ0-8328
Phase Diol
Particle Size 3 µm
Pore Size 100 Å
pH Range 2.0 – 7.0